that may be recovered against this City by reason of the negligent erection or maintenance of any 
such ground sign, projecting sign or marquee sign. 

4. Applicant shall file a certificate of standard form contractors public liability insurance, covering bodily 
injuries, including death, with limits of not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 
for each person and five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for each accident and covering 
property damage with limit of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for each accident. Such 
license shall not be transferable. 

5. Approval is required from the Watertown City Council.  Your application will be presented in a timely 
manner following your submittal.  Please note, City Council Meeting are held the first and third

[...]

on forms furnished by the Finance Officer and applicant shall file with the Finance Officer the application 
together with a certificate of standard form contractors public liability insurance, covering bodily injuries, 
including death, with limits of not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for each person 
and five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for each accident and covering property damage with limit 
of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for each accident. Such license shall not be transferable 
b). Sign Installer's License: The license fee for engaging in the commercial billboard or advertising board 
business by erecting or maintaining ground, wall or other signs on space suitable for billboard display or